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. - COIFIDIITIAL RECORD SEEDT
DIVISIGCi: OF FZRSCITZL

B‘S.Al
DATE June 26, 1985

Full Name Robert "Bobbv" Bernstein
(o initials if you can possioly get fuil name )

tate Florida 33314

City Davie

Age 8/15/85 (This is important and should be exact)
Approximate age 19 (To be used ONLY when exact age is not known)
Religion Unknown Nationality American

Occupation Unemployed

Education_ High School Graduate

w
~!

Weight 165 pounds _ Color Caucasian Height

Color of hair Blond : Color of eyes Blue

B

Cutstanding characteristics or inierests None

Married or single single Childrep  none

Wife's name N/A

SCOUTING CONNZCTIORS:

Unit # City State Office Date Reg'd. Date resigned

Special recognition Eagle Scout

Recommended for Cecnfidential File for following reasons:

*Charged with one court of lewd and lascivious behavior upon a minor
(6 year male) on Sunday; June 23, 1985.

*Charged by Davie Police Dept., Davie, Florida. He 1is currently lodged
in the Broward County Jail being held under $5,000 bail.

*Case % 85-06-021633
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iarch 2, 1988

Mr. W. Ross keGill, dr.

Scout Executive

South Florida Council, Ho. 34

PERSCONAL AND CONFIDEWTIAL

SUBJECT: Robert (Bobby) B8ernstein

Dear Ross:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with cur attorney and is now cn our permanent
Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

PE/eak

cc: Southeast Region
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@
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
SOUTH FLORIDA COUNCIL

December 16, 1987

Mr. Paul Ernst

Registration, Statistical &
Subscription Services

National Office

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Irving, TX 75038-3096
Re: Robert Bernstein (aka Burnstein)
Dear Paul:

I am writing as a response to your reguest for additional
information concerning the above named individual.

The disposition of this case cannot be determined through a
computer check because it occurrad in 1983. I have written :o
the appropriate department in Broward Countv, Ft. Lauderdale,
Florida, requesting information concerning the final dispen-
sation of this case. Attached is a copy of that letter.

I will forward additional information to you as soon as we

Tim W. Rose, Jé.
Director of Field Service

TWR/crw

Attachment

cc: Ross McGill
Michael Casey

@ A United Way Agency
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80Y scouTsF AMERICA
SOUTH FLORIDA COUNCIL

December 1, 1987

TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT

|
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

Gentlemen:

I am writing to request information concerning the disposition
of a case involving a former Scout leader. The case number is
85-06~021653. Subject's name is Robert "Bobby" Burnstein, DOB

8/15/65, date of arrest is Sunday, 6/23/85.

I would appreciate any information you can give me concerning
this c in order that we may complete our files.

Sigcefely,

y
N 7 //

C//f/ \//J
2R ;
Tim W. Rose, J
Director of Field Service

.

TWR/Ccrw

cc: Ross McGill

@ A United Way Agency
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December Z,

Hr. Tim ¥. Rose, Jr.

Director of Field Service

South Florida Council, No. 84

PERGOHAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Kobert Bernstein

Dear Tim:

This file has come to the top of the stack again and 1 am tollowing up
concerning the outcome ef the legal azction which may have taken piace DY NOW.
Kr. Bernstein was cnharged with lewd behavior on a minor in 1985. 1 assume His
trial i< now completed and we shouid have the final disposition.

The jast time I heard from you concerning this matter was in June 19686, 1
have written a coupie of Times but, knowing wour busy scneduie. I have not
caiiad.

et

Please try to help me compiete tris fila so we have a complete case on H

Bernstein. Thanks aqsain.

Sincerely,

Paut Ernst, CGirector
Recistration Service

mdw
cc: Southeast Region
Mr. W. Ross #chill, Jr., 3Zcout Executive, Lounci} No. 84
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October 15, 1987

Mr. Tim W. Rose, ir.

Director of Field Service

South Florida Council, No. 84

PERSONAL & CONFIDERTIAL SUBJECT: Robert Bernstein’
Dear Tim:

I hate to bother you again concerning the above named individual but I would
hope that the trial had taken place by this time. 1 know that some of these
drag on for many months but it has now besn two vears since he was arrested.
I would 1ike the final disposition including sentencing if the trial is now
completed. This will strengthen cur file and close this case so that we have
all the necessary information we need for refusing registration attempts.

Let us know if we may be of help to you.

Sincerely,(

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

eko

cc:  Southeast Region
Mr. W. Ross McGill, 3r., Scout Executive, Council No. 84
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80y scouTs O AMERICA
SOUTH +LORIDA COUNCIL

Serving the youth of
Broward, Dade and Monroe Counties

June 25, 1986

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director

Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, TX 75038-3096

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL RE: Robert Bernstein

Dear Paul:

I am writing to you in response to your letter concerning the
outcome of legal action which took place concerning the above

named individual.

He was charged with one count of Lewd and Lascivious Behavior
on a Minor in June 1985. He was charged by the Davie Police
Department, Davie, Florida, and was held under $5,000.00 bail
in the Broward County Jail. He 1s presently out of jail,
awaiting trial, with no trial da*te set.

This is all the information that I can give you is time.

Director of Field Services

TWR/crw

@ A United Way Agency
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July 2G, 1987
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PERGONAL & CORFIDERTIAL SULJES

-t

Robert Bernsiein

m
«

We had communication almost a Jedr ago concerfniing the above-named individusi.

that time, you indicated that there had stiil been no trieal. We are now
I owﬁnﬂ up on this 1o see wnether this case has been settied Wwith & finaj

disposition.

we would like tc have the outcome of the trial, includina sentencing, iF this
took piece. This will sirengthen our file and close This €a&sée S0 THhET we <Can
refuce regictraiion wherever it might originate

Paul Ernst, Director.
Regﬁstratien & Subscription Service
PE/cre

[#3]
o

io
Fr. h, Ros McQitl, Jdr., Scout Executive, Counci! No.
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Hay 15,7198¢8

lr. W. Ross kMcBiil, dr.
Scout Cxecutive
South Florida Council, He. 54

PERSOHAL & COKFICENTIAL SUBJECT: FEobert Bernctein

Dear Roes:

Ke wrcte to vou in the month of March concerning the abeve-named individual.
This incividual had been charged with lewd behavior with a minor tmeie.

He would Tike tc know the outcome c¢f any jegal action so that we m3y cliose
this case and refusc future registration atteants.

if we may be of any help, piease co not hesitate to centact us.

Sincerely,

SHIRLEY MEYER
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march 13, 1838

#r, K. Ross McGill, dr.

Scout Zxecutive

South rlorxua Council,
PERSCNAL AND CONFIDIH

SUBJECT: Raobert "Robbv

Dear Foss:

Last summer we haG corvespondence
correspondence indicated that he nad been chargec with lewd !

minor.

We would 1ike tu know more about this situa
seen convicted and if so,

e need the requestec

certain that we have s¢b;tart
7“3':,1;».:6 ion attemois which n

Filease let us know if

Sincerely,

Pauyl trnst, Dirsctor

Registration, Subscript

Statistical Service
eko

cc:  Soutnieast Region

cencerning Robert

n atid whether

what sentencing has texen place.

tose this file anc make
in order to refuse any
at a later tir

nfon"atxon

whis office.
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July 11, 1985

Mr. John H. Malone
Director of Field Service
South Florida Council, No. 84

PERSONAL ARD CONWFIDENTIAL
Dear John

Thank you for your letter of June 26, concerning the registration of Robert
Bernstein. The information which you have sent us certainly gives us reason
to set up 2 file for refusal of registration.

Please keep me informed as this case comes to trial and let me know the
outcome, and any sentencing which takes place. This will strengthen our file
and give us the information we need for refusing registration wherever

Mr. Bernstein might move.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

spm

cc: W. Ross McGill, Jr., Scout Executive, South Florida Council, No. 84
Hoyt Hunt, Regional Directaor, Southeast Region
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SOUTH FLORIDA COUNCIL
Serving the vouth of
Broward, Dade and Morroe Countes

June 26, 1985

Mr. Paul Ernst
National Office
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, TX 75038-3096

Re: Robert "Bobby" Bernstein
Dear Mr. Ernst:

Please find enclosed material on the above person. Please place
this gentleman in the National Confidential File.

We have suspended Mr. Burnstein's membership in the Bov Scouts
of America, pending the disposition of his case bv appropriate
judicial authorities.

Thank you very much for your continued support. If you have
any qguestions, please do not hesitate to call upon me.

;ohn H. Malone
C/ irector of Field Service

JHM/bp

Enclosures

Boy Scouts of America. Thomas L. i. Florida 33145

Q) A United Way Agency

¥,
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SQUTH FLORIDA COUNCIL

Senang the vouth of
Prowird, Thde and Monrre Countes

June 26, 1985

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with

the Boy Scouts of america should be suspended. We are therefore
compelled to reguest that you sever any relations that vou may have
with the Boy Scouts oI Zmerica.

You should uncerstand the 3SA leadership regis<tration is & privilege
and i1s not automaticallyv granted to evervcone who acplises. We reserve
the right to suspend registration whensver there is a concern that

an individual may not measure up to the high s:tandards of leadershin
which the BSA seeks to provide for American vouth. Please also
understand that this decision and the reasons for 1% will be maintained
as coniidential.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write =0 me,
explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that
your regilstration as a BSA leader should be granted or reinstated.

Z. Lowry
Vice President

cc: Michael Casey

Bov Scouts of America. Thomas L. Tatham Semvice Cen NMiami Fiornda 33145

A Timited Wav 4 comm:
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( APPENDIX A
CONF IDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION, and STATISTICAL SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Date  8/26/85

u11 name STEPHEN P. BELFORD
(No initials if you can possibiy get fuil name)

City Poughkeepsie State New York Zip Code _12601

Date of birth 1/13/59 (This is important and shouid be exact.)

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

Religion ‘ Nationality

Occupation

Education

Weight 160 IHeight 6' 2 Race _Caucasion/Male
Color of hair Black Color of eyes Brown

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single Sinale Children

(Number, ages, and names, 1f possibie
Spouse's name

Scouting connéctions: -~

Unit No. “Tity .. State Office Date registered Date resigned
T 17 Hyde Park, NY SA December 13, 1984

Special reco@ﬁition Works on summer camp staffs, Most recent Camp Siwanoy of West-Chester,

Putnam Council # 388 ) . ; . .
Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: Charged with endangering

the welfare of a child.
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOQCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE,

OR SPECULATION):

1 ~NulilED
‘ Signed
JANZ 888 SCOUT TAECUTIVE
F. STARON JOSEPH L. An r Council Dutchess Countv Council # 37=
A /

DEC 31985
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